295000000435

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

1116-D Thomasville Road Mount Vernon Square Tallahassee, Florida 32303 (904) 222-2666 (904) 222-1666 (Fax) (800) 969-1666

GLINDA P. BENNETT Personal Representative 95 JUY -9 FILIZ 19
DIVISION C. COM CONTON

20100001512632 -06/14/95--01022--025 ****337.50 ****337.50

OFFICE USE ONLY

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1	WetClenning (Corporation Nilma)	ENVIRONMENTAL TechNog	ies, Li	م م
2	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u> </u>	-
3	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	,	
i [[(Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up tin Mail out Will wait	c (Document *) Certified Copy Photocopy Certificate of Status	SECRETARY TO SI	FILED
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	SS 22	
Г	Profit	Amendment	****** (D	
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director		
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdravval		
Г	Other	Merger		
_				
	OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
_	Annual Report	Foreign		
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		
	Name Reservation			

Reinstatement

Trademark

Other

BROWN JUN - 9 1995

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

WETCLEANING ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, L.C.

The undersigned make and subscribe to those Articles of Organization intending to form a limited liability company under the provisions of Florida Statutes Section 608.407.

ARTICLE I.

The name of the limited liability company shall be WETCLEANING ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, L.C.

ARTICLE II.

The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

ARTICLE III.

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 910-A N.E. 2nd Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441, and the name of the limited liability company's initial registered agent at such address is Andrew M. Rose.

ARTICLE IV.

The purposes for which the limited liability company is organized are to own, manage and operate a business for the sales and marketing of dry cleaning techniques promotional kits for the dry cleaning industry, to do all things necessary and incidental thereto, and to transact any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V.

Additional members may be admitted to the limited liability company only upon the unanimous consent of all members and then only upon the condition that a new member shall be bound by and shall become party to the operating agreement and regulations of the limited liability company, if any, as may then be in effect.

ARTICLE VI.

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member, the limited

SECTION STATES

liability company shall dissolve unless all of the remaining members consent to continue the business of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VII.

The management of the limited liability company shall be reserved to its members. The members and their addresses are as follows:

Andrew M. Rose 910-A N.E. 2nd Stroot Doerfield Beach, FL 33441 Norma Lafer 17377 Bridloway Trail Boca Raton, FL 33496

DATED this 30th day of May, 1995.

Andrew M. Rose	
Andrew M. Rose	
5 D,	
Norma Lafer	
Norma Lafer	

STATE OF FLORIDA) 88.

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of May, 1995 by Andrew M. Rose and Norma Lafer, who are personally known to mo, or have produced Florida Driver Licenses as identification.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL KURT S HARMON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMESSION NO. CC38381 MY COMMESSION EXP. JUNE 26,1998

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned members or authorized representative of a member of WETCLEANING ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, L.C., deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$1,000.00.
- The agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is: None.
- 4. The total amount of cash anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$1,000.00.

DATED this 30 th day of May, 1995.

Members:

		_ andun M. Rose
		Andrew M. Rose
		harma dalar
		Norma Lafer
		·
STATE OF FLORIDA)	88.
COUNTY OF BROWARD)	./

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of May, 1995 by Andrew M. Rose and Norma Lafer, who are personally known to me, or have produced Florida Driver Licenses as identification.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL KUKT S HARMON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC383581 MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 26,1998 Notary Public, State of Florida

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING THE AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 608.407, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That WETCLEANING ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, L.C., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 910-A N.E. 2nd Street, Deorfield Boach, FL 33441 has named Andrew M. Rose located at 910-A N.E. 2nd Street, Deerfield Boach, FL 33441, as its agent to accept sortice of process within Florida.

DATED this 30 th day of May, 1995.

Mombors:

Andrew M. Rose

Norma Lafor

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the property performance of my duties.

I am familiar with and accept the obligations as registered agent for said limited liability company.

DATED this 30 th day of May, 1995.

Andrew M. Rose

STATE OF FLORIDA

ss.

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 th day of May, 1995 by Andrew M. Rose and Norma Lafer, who are personally known to me, or have _____ produced Florida Driver Licenses as identification.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
KURT 5 HARMON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC383581
MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 26,1998

Notary Public, State of Florida

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

APPROVED AND

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996 FILING FEE Annual Report \$100.00 + \$136.75 Corporation Supplemental Fee \$ 238.75 Make Check Physible To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE I Name and Mading Aldress of Limited Lipibility Company WETCLEANING ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, L. C.						ac APP 26 PM 5: 10 E PE STATE THE ORIEN					
910=A-NORTH-BACIL 2ND-STREET DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441 If always making address is an order to any way like through incorrect information and notes corrected to these 2a							910-A NORTH EAST 2ND STREET DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441				
2 Panci	pai Place of Bus	inoss	2e. 17	Mailing Address 61 W . I	illsb	oro Blvd	3. Date Organized or Qualified 3a. State of Formation				
Suito, Aji	i ≠, nlc		Sunti	i, Apt ≢, old	·			06/09/1995 FL			
				ite 203	<u> </u>		65-0607921			Applied Fer	
City & Si	uto			K State rfield	Beach	, Florid		Not Applica			
7φ		Country	7.6		Count	Y	5. Date of Lest	Roport		nie of Sinius Desired	
ļ	7. Name	and Address o	Current Registe	3442	1 0	SA	0. Name and Add	trees of New Re		اسما	
noce						Name	S. Halle and Adolate of New Pagisters Agent				
ROSE, ANDREW M 910-A NORTH EAST 2ND STREET DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33441						SAME Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 1761 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite, Apt *, etc					
						Suite	te 203				
									Zip Code 3 3 4	142	
its registe	red office or regit	ions of Sections stored agent, or b accept the obliga	oth, in the State of	508, Florida Sta Florida Such cl	itulos, tho at hange was ai	ove-named limited albeitzed by affirma	l liability company t itive vale of a majori	submits this state ity of the member	ment for the Lineraby no	purpose of changing coeptifie appointment	
SIGNATU	JAE							DATE			
10. Title	Man	nging Mombers/		a) (*R)(E Heighbere		recipied abeniesistics sa Stroot Address	3)	City, State and Zip Code			
М		NDREW M		910-A	NORTH	EAST 2N	D STREE	DEERFIE	LD BE	ACH FL	
M LAFER, NORMA 17377 BRIDI				BRIDI	EWAY TRAIL BOCA RATON FL			L			
				!				-05/02.	/960:	905471 1083018 ****238.75	
•										092	

11 I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k), Florida Statutes Further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under each, that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 10, or on an attachment with an address

SI	G	N	Δ٦	Fi I	IR	F
3	u	IV.	~	ľ	חי	ᆮ